
    03.03.28. St.Anton                                     Slalom, men  

   

 

 

 

 

 

    course name: Galzig  

    course setter: Hannes Schneider AUT  

    started: 27 at 11:15h  

    weather: sunny  

    crowd: 300  

   

 

 

     1. Benno Leubner        AUT     57.4    53.6      111.0     99.50  

 

     2. Friedrich Schneider  AUT     56.4    61.0      117.4     93.95  

 

     3. Dr. Walter Amstutz   SUI      65.2    55.4      120.6     91.99  

     4. Bill Bracken         GBR     61.4    59.0      120.4     91.48  

     5. Paul Ehlers          AUT     65.4    56.6      122.0     91.01  

     6. Alois Schaedler       GER     63.0    58.4      121.4     90.99  

     7. Franz Stricker       GER     65.8    57.0      123.8     89.90  

     8. Rudy Fritz           AUT     65.8    57.4      123.2     89.58  

     9. Hubert Salcher       AUT     64.0    61.4      125.4     88.87  

   10. Hugo Leubner         AUT     65.8    61.0      126.8     86.83  

 

 

* note that total time of Bracken was faster that the one of Amstutz, as well as 

Schaedler’s compared to Ehlers. Also the points were given for each run separately (50 

points for the winner of each run), so that total points don’t refer to the winner’s time of 

111.0 seconds, but to the combined winning times of both runs (110 seconds).  

Still without nowadays computers, officials were struggling in getting the figures right. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



If the data for both runs were reproduced correctly, the proper outcome should have been 

as follows: 

 

  

     1. Benno Leubner        AUT     57.4    53.6      111.0       100  

 

     2. Friedrich Schneider  AUT     56.4    61.0      117.4     94.55  

 

     3. Bill Bracken         GBR     61.4    59.0      120.4     92.19  

     4. Dr. Walter Amstutz   SUI      65.2    55.4      120.6     92.04  

     5. Alois Schaedler       GER     63.0    58.4      121.4     91.43  

     6. Paul Ehlers          AUT     65.4    56.6      122.0     90.98  

     7. Rudy Fritz           AUT     65.8    57.4      123.2     90.10  

     8. Franz Stricker       GER     65.8    57.0      123.8     89.66  

     9. Hubert Salcher       AUT     64.0    61.4      125.4     88.52  

   10. Hugo Leubner         AUT     65.8    61.0      126.8     87.54  

 

 

Or, if the combined winning times of both runs - 110 seconds, is regarded as a 100 

percent performance, the points would be slightly different: 

 

 

     1. Benno Leubner        AUT     57.4    53.6      111.0     99.10  

 

     2. Friedrich Schneider  AUT     56.4    61.0      117.4     93.70  

 

3. Bill Bracken         GBR     61.4    59.0      120.4     91.36      

4. Dr. Walter Amstutz   SUI      65.2    55.4      120.6     91.21 

     5. Alois Schaedler       GER     63.0    58.4      121.4     90.61  

     6. Paul Ehlers          AUT     65.4    56.6      122.0     90.16  

     7. Rudy Fritz           AUT     65.8    57.4      123.2     89.29  

     8. Franz Stricker       GER     65.8    57.0      123.8     88.85  

     9. Hubert Salcher       AUT     64.0    61.4      125.4     87.72  

   10. Hugo Leubner         AUT     65.8    61.0      126.8     86.75 

 

+ 

Kinolibrary 

provides another 30 seconds footage (from 3:10 minutes onwards), covering this race 

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=OmgGkDPO8d4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=OmgGkDPO8d4


                   1st run                          2nd run  

   

 

    1. Friedl Schneider   AUT   56.4       1. Benno Leubner     AUT  53.6  

    

    2. Benno Leubner      AUT   57.4  

                                           2. Walter Amstutz    SUI  55.4 

  

                                           3. Paul Ehlers       AUT  56.6  

                                           4. Franz Stricker    GER  57.0  

    3. Bill Bracken        GBR   61.4       5. Rudy Fritz        AUT  57.4 

  

    4. Alois Schaedler     GER   63.0       6. Alois Schaedler    GER  58.4  

                                           7. Bill Bracken      GBR  59.0  

    5. Hubert Salcher     AUT   64.0  

    

    6. Walter Amstutz     SUI   65.2       8. Friedl Schneider  AUT  

    7. Paul Ehlers         AUT   65.4    and Hugo Leubner      AUT  61.0  

    8. Hugo Leubner       AUT          10. Hubert Salcher    AUT  61.4  

   and Franz Stricker     GER  

   and Rudy Fritz          AUT   65.8 

 

 


